
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1181
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2011
FOUR LANING OF NH - 17
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to four lane National Highway No. 17 from Panvel to Goa;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said work of National Highway No. 17 is likely to be started/completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) The details are as under:

Sl.No. Name of the Stretch   Current status   Likely date of start/completion

1 Panvel − Indapur (Km. 0- Km. 84) Concession agreement has Construction period is 30 months

2. Indapur-Zarap (Goa/Maharashtra Border) been signed in January, 2011. from financial close/date of start.
 ( Km. 84. to Km. 469)   Feasibility study has   It is too early to indicate the
      been taken up.   date of completion.
3 Construction of missing link
 from Km. 450 − Km. 475   Work is in progress.  Targeted to be completed by May, 2012
4 Maharashtra/Goa Border-Goa/
 Karnataka Border   Letter of Acceptance (LOA)  Construction period is 36 months
 (Km. 474 − 597)    issued for four laning.  from appointed date.
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